CH \$65.00 28771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myers Industries, Inc.		11/23/2015	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bioplast Manufacturing, LLC		
Street Address:	28 Wharton Road		
City:	Bristol		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19007		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2877149	KORD-VALMARK
Registration Number:	2843028	KORD-VALMARK LABWARE PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: slo@mdlab.com, jdowning@mdlab.com
Correspondent Name: Medical Diagnostic Laboratories, LLC

Address Line 1: 2439 Kuser Road

Address Line 4: Hamilton, NEW JERSEY 08690

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Siu K. Lo
SIGNATURE:	/Siu K. Lo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Myers (Petri) - Trademark Assignment (11-23-2015)#page1.tif source=Myers (Petri) - Trademark Assignment (11-23-2015)#page2.tif source=Myers (Petri) - Trademark Assignment (11-23-2015)#page3.tif source=Myers (Petri) - Trademark Assignment (11-23-2015)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0882

900373071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of November 23, 2015 (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), is entered into by and between Myers Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation located at 1293 South Main Street, Akron, Ohio (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Bioplast Manufacturing, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company located at 2439 Kuser Road, Hamilton, New Jersey (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Purchased Marks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest, whether now existing or hereafter acquired, in and to the Purchased Marks, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized by the Purchased Marks, and all applications and registrations of the Purchased Marks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, pertaining to the Purchased Marks, including infringement of the Purchased Marks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their permitted successors in interest and assigns.

The "Recitals" as set forth above and the attached Schedule A are incorporated herein by reference into the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNOR

MYERS INDUSTRIES, INC.

1	Title: FELRETARY			
State of Otto				
County of Symmit				
Greggory Branning, the Sec	ore me on this <u>23</u> day of November 2015, by			
WITNESS my hand and official se				
	Mula anomi Notary Public			
	Melissa Morrison Printed or Typed Name of Notary			
	My Commission Expires 4/19/2014			

MELISSA M. MORRISON, Notary Public Residence - Stark County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires April 19, 2016

ASSIGNEE

DONNA M. TESORIERO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 23, 2017

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0885

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
KORD-VALMARK	USA	Registered	78/212,330	2/7/2003	2877149	8/24/2004
KORD-VALMARK LABWARE PRODUCTS	USA	Registered	78/212,328	2/7/2003	2843028	5/18/2004
KORD-VALMARK	Canada	Registered	1,165,501	1/22/2003	TMA605651	3/18/2004
KORD-VALMARK LABWARE PRODUCTS	Canada	Registered	1,165,502	1/22/2003	TMA612474	6/9/2004

8789481 v1

RECORDED: 08/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0886